

Name of Track	Woodbine Mohawk Park			
Date	Saturday October 31, 2020	Post Time	19:00	
Weather	Clear 3C			
Track Condition	R1 – R12: Fast (Variant 0)			
No of Races	12	Number of qualifying races	Total Entries	121/138
Mutual Handle	\$2,210,780			
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting	Investigator Visit	Outgoing Senior Judge Update

Senior Judge David Stewart Jr	Associate Judge Larry Hughes	Associate Judge Jeff Minler
---	--	---------------------------------------

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

STAND

- Chris Christoforou – \$500 monetary penalty – did fail to keep both feet in the stirrups while driving the horse The Downtown Bus in Race 10 on Oct 26/20. AGCO Rule 22.19 (3rd offence within six months), Ruling #1098786.

RACES

Race 1 – Reviewed racing in the stretch between #1 Siddhartha (Doug McNair), #6 Illgetmyown Thanks (James MacDonald) and #10 Bettor At Hightide (Paul MacDonell) – tight racing between horses; no interference or action needed.

Race 2 – All Clear

Race 3 – All Clear

Race 4 – Reviewed the stretch regarding #6 Need Arocket (Jody Jamieson) – the horse is slightly running out and Jamieson attempts to keep the inside closed. No violation of AGCO Rule 22.05.01(e).

Race 5 – All Clear

Race 6 – All Clear

Race 7 – Inquiry – Reviewed the break by #9 Sundown Kid (Sylvain Filion) before the start – the horse suffered broken equipment (overcheck) before the start, Refund \$19,675.

- Inquiry Video: <https://youtu.be/t7yQcpGMuhY>

Race 8 – All Clear

Race 9 – All Clear

- #7 Blameitonthewhisky (Doug McNair) finished the race with broken equipment (flat tire).

- Michiel Vanderkemp (#5 Gloire Dream) – \$200 monetary penalty and three-day driving suspension, November 3, 4 & 5 – did use more than acceptable wrist action while urging. AGCO Rule 22.23.03(b), 22.23.05(a)(b), Ruling #1098798.

Race 10 – All Clear

Race 11 – All Clear

Race 12 – All Clear